

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-0505 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 5/7/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/14/2020 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of the E911 Medical Director Agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia, and The Emory Clinic, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. Not

to Exceed \$304,000.00. Contract term is for 1 year with 4 automatic yearly renewals.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Emergency Medicine - DeKalb Co. 911 Medical Directorship Agreement - FINAL2020, 2.

Emergency Medicine - DeKalb Co. 911 Medical Directorship Agreement - FINAL2020

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 7/14/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approved | Pass |
| 7/9/2020 | 1 | ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee | recommended for approval. | Pass |
| 6/23/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 6/16/2020 | 1 | Committee of the Whole | Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent | |